Performance Shortram Air Intake Kit
Part Number: 827-686
2014 – 2018 Mazda 3 2.0L Skyactiv
Installation Instructions
For technical inquiries please email us at tech@hpsperformanceproducts.com
In the email, please include the following information for faster response:
● Year / Make / Model / Engine of your vehicle.
● If it is a fitment issue, please include pictures showing the fitment problem.

Bill of Materials
Kit Number: 827-686
Description Prep Part Number Qty Check
Air Intake Pipe 1 529-219 1
Heat Shield 2 531-610 1
Intake Bracket 3 530-517 1
Heat-Shield Bracket #1 3 530-443 1
Heat-Shield Bracket #2 3 530-516 1
Heat-Shield Bracket #3 3 530-517 1
HPS Performance Air Filter 4 HPS-4276 1
2.75” – 3.00” Reducer x 3.00” Long 5 P3SR-275-300-L3 1
T-Bolt Clamp for 2.75” Hose 5 SSTC-70-78 1
T-Bolt Clamp for 3.00” Hose 5 SSTC-76-84 1
Clamp for EPDM hose 5 EMSC-10-16 2
M6 Bolt x 12mm Long 5 HW-B6-12 1
M6 Bolt x 16mm Long 5 HW-B6-16 1
M6 Bolt x 20mm Long 5 HW-B6-20 1
M6 Bolt x 25mm Long 5 HW-B6-25 2
M6 Flat Washer x 16mm OD 5 HW-FW6L 9
6mm Flange Nut 5 HW-N6 4
M4 Allen Bolts x M8 long 5 HW-B4-8 2
11mm EPDM Hose x 17 inches 5 EPDM-043 1
3.00” - 2.75” Venturi Sleeve 5 HW-VEN-300-275 1
Bubble Edge Trim x 13 inches 5 Bubble Edge Trim 1
Thin Edge Trim x 25 inches 5 Thin Edge Trim 1
● Before installing any parts of this intake system, please read the instructions thoroughly.
● Verify the contents of this intake kit before disassembling your vehicle.